Acquisitions, financial year 2001-2002
Locations as at 5 June 2009

acronyms:

CABE = Commission for Architecture and the Built Environment
DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport

FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office

GAC = Government Art Collection

Number Title Medium Artist
17619 The House of the British Consul, Watercolour by Thomas Allom
Damascus
17646 Flatford @ Fullmoon Photograph by Darren Almond
17635 London Town Construction by  Graham Arnold
17620 Glass Painting by David Austen
17621 Vision in Time Print by Wilhelmina Barns-Graham
17622 Another Time Print by Wilhelmina Barns-Graham
17623 Cardinal Print by Wilhelmina Barns-Graham
17624 Walkabout Time Print by Wilhelmina Barns-Graham
17625 Quiet Time Print by Wilhelmina Barns-Graham
17636 The Queen's Garden Print by Edward Bawden
17732 Vue du Grand Temple, Edfou Print by Beaugean after André
(Apollinopolis Magna) from Dutertre
Description de l'Egypte
17648 Spider Hutments, Mychett Barracks, Painting by Osmund Caine
Aldershot, 1940
17639 Weekend Cabin Print by Patrick Caulfield
17640 Earthenware Print by Patrick Caulfield
17606/1-4 History Set of four by Michael Craig-Martin
prints
17656 Globe Tracing I Drawing by Layla Curtis

17657 Globe Tracing IV Drawing by Layla Curtis

Location
GAC

11 Downing Street, London

British Consulate-General, St. Petersburg, Russia
10 Downing Street, London

Home Office, 2 Marsham Street, London

British Embassy, Brussels, Belgium

British Embassy, Brussels, Belgium

Scotland Office, Dover House, Whitehall, London
Scotland Office, Dover House, Whitehall, London
FCO, Whitehall, London

British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt

British High Commission, Cape Town, South Africa

British Consulate-General, New York, USA
British Embassy, Mexico City
British Embassy, Beijing

GAC
GAC



17615

17650
17608
17659

17660

17661

17663

17664

17651
17658
17641
17642
17609

17610

17611/1-3

17612

17647

17654
17604/1

Untitled

Books I'll Never Read Twice
An Arabian Night, Cairo

UN, Geneva from Cinderella Tours
Europe

Monument to the Discoveries from
Cinderella Tours Europe

Bridge of Miracles, Venice from
Cinderella Tours Europe

Palace of Westminster, London from
Cinderella Tours Europe

Place de la Concorde, Paris from
Cinderella Tours Europe

In Horne's House
Untitled (3WLSR)
Tree

Rocks, Nevada

| was watching... from From The
Rings of Saturn and Vertigo

We should also bear in mind... from
From The Rings of Saturn and
Vertigo

Or rather... from From The Rings of
Saturn and Vertigo [triptych]

At Regensberg he crossed... from
From The Rings of Saturn and
Vertigo

Sir Winston Churchill (1874-1965)
Prime Minister

Compulsory Obsolescence

Print
Photograph
Painting
Photograph
Photograph
Photograph
Photograph

Photograph

Print
Photograph
Print
Print
Print

Print

Print

Print

Photograph

Drawing

A Letter to an Unknown Person No.3 Video

Mark Francis

Richard Galpin
Albert Goodwin
Joy Gregory

Joy Gregory
Joy Gregory
Joy Gregory
Joy Gregory

Richard Hamilton
Alex Hartley
David Hockney
David Hockney
Tess Jaray

Tess Jaray

Tess Jaray

Tess Jaray

Yousuf Karsh

Michael Landy
Rachel Lowe

Department of Health, Richmond House,
Whitehall, London

GAC
British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt
FCO, Whitehall, London

FCO, Whitehall, London
FCO, Whitehall, London
FCO, Whitehall, London
FCO, Whitehall, London

British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt

GAC

British Consulate-General, San Francisco, USA
British Consulate-General, San Francisco, USA
FCO, Whitehall, London

GAC

GAC

GAC

British Embassy, Washington DC, USA

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
GAC



17616
17617
17643
17613
17614

17605
17652
17653
17607
17618

17644
17637
17638
17649
17595

17595A

17655

17645
17676/1

17677/1

17678/1

Untitled
Untitled (MM 733)
Untitled

Petworth Window, 26 April 2000
Petworth Window, 10 September

1999
Sunday Afternoon
Jason
Wajid
Regal

Dr. James Hamilton (1749-1835)

Edinburgh Physician
Marching Out
Colour Wheel 1
Colour Wheel 2

No 97

Field Marshal the Duke of
Wellington Giving Orders to his
Generals Previous to a General

Action
Key to above

The Constellations of Coming and

Going

Homunculus (Lottery)
Ladder from Twenty Six (Drawing

and Falling Things)

Handle / Rope from Twenty Six
(Drawing and Falling Things)
Map from Twenty Six (Drawing and

Falling Things)

Print
Painting
Painting
Photograph
Photograph

Painting
Photograph
Photograph
Print
Painting
Painting
Print

Print

Sculpture
Print

Print
Painting

Painting
Video

Video

Video

Marta Marcé
Marta Marcé
Marta Marcé
Garry Fabian Miller
Garry Fabian Miller

Harold Mockford
Seamus Nicolson
Seamus Nicolson
Chris Ofili

Henry Raeburn

George Robson

Sophie Smallhorn
Sophie Smallhorn
Sophie Smallhorn

Anker Smith after Thomas

Heaphy

Anker Smith after Thomas

Heaphy
Christopher Stevens

David Taborn
John Wood and Paul
Harrison

John Wood and Paul
Harrison

John Wood and Paul
Harrison

GAC

GAC

Cabinet Office, 26 Whitehall, London

Regional Government Office, 2 Rivergate, Bristol
11 Downing Street, London

British Embassy, Amman, Jordan

British Embassy, Washington DC, USA
British Embassy, Washington DC, USA
Ministry of Justice, Petty France, London
10 Downing Street, London

Ministry of Justice, Petty France, London
FCO, Whitehall, London

FCO, Whitehall, London

CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London

British Embassy, Paris, France

British Embassy, Paris, France
FCO, Whitehall, London

British Embassy, Brasilia, Brazil
GAC

GAC

GAC



17679/1 Lean from Twenty Six (Drawing and Video by John Wood and Paul GAC

Falling Things) Harrison

17680/1 Slide from Twenty Six (Drawing and Video by John Wood and Paul GAC
Falling Things) Harrison

17681/1 Platform from Twenty Six (Drawing Video by John Wood and Paul GAC

and Falling Things) Harrison



