Acquisitions, financial year 2001-2002 Locations as at 5 June 2009

acronyms:

CABE = Commission for Architecture and the Built Environment

DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office GAC = Government Art Collection

Number	Title	Medium		Artist	Location
17619	The House of the British Consul, Damascus	Watercolour	by	Thomas Allom	GAC
17646	Flatford @ Fullmoon	Photograph	bу	Darren Almond	11 Downing Street, London
17635	London Town	Construction	bу	Graham Arnold	British Consulate-General, St. Petersburg, Russia
17620	Glass	Painting	bу	David Austen	10 Downing Street, London
17621	Vision in Time	Print	bу	Wilhelmina Barns-Graham	Home Office, 2 Marsham Street, London
17622	Another Time	Print	bу	Wilhelmina Barns-Graham	British Embassy, Brussels, Belgium
17623	Cardinal	Print	bу	Wilhelmina Barns-Graham	British Embassy, Brussels, Belgium
17624	Walkabout Time	Print	bу	Wilhelmina Barns-Graham	Scotland Office, Dover House, Whitehall, London
17625	Quiet Time	Print	bу	Wilhelmina Barns-Graham	Scotland Office, Dover House, Whitehall, London
17636	The Queen's Garden	Print	bу	Edward Bawden	FCO, Whitehall, London
17732	Vue du Grand Temple, Edfou (Apollinopolis Magna) <i>from</i> Description de l'Egypte	Print	by	Beaugean after André Dutertre	British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt
17648	Spider Hutments, Mychett Barracks, Aldershot, 1940	Painting	by	Osmund Caine	British High Commission, Cape Town, South Africa
17639	Weekend Cabin	Print	bу	Patrick Caulfield	British Consulate-General, New York, USA
17640	Earthenware	Print	bу	Patrick Caulfield	British Embassy, Mexico City
17606/1-4	History	Set of four prints	by	Michael Craig-Martin	British Embassy, Beijing
17656	Globe Tracing II	Drawing	bу	Layla Curtis	GAC
17657	Globe Tracing IV	Drawing	by	Layla Curtis	GAC

17615	Untitled	Print	by	Mark Francis	Department of Health, Richmond House, Whitehall, London	
17650	Books I'll Never Read Twice	Photograph	by	Richard Galpin	GAC	
17608	An Arabian Night, Cairo	Painting	by	Albert Goodwin	British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt	
17659	UN, Geneva <i>from</i> Cinderella Tours Europe	Photograph	by	Joy Gregory	FCO, Whitehall, London	
17660	Monument to the Discoveries <i>from</i> Cinderella Tours Europe	Photograph	by	Joy Gregory	FCO, Whitehall, London	
17661	Bridge of Miracles, Venice <i>from</i> Cinderella Tours Europe	Photograph	by	Joy Gregory	FCO, Whitehall, London	
17663	Palace of Westminster, London <i>from</i> Cinderella Tours Europe	Photograph	by	Joy Gregory	FCO, Whitehall, London	
17664	Place de la Concorde, Paris <i>from</i> Cinderella Tours Europe	Photograph	by	Joy Gregory	FCO, Whitehall, London	
17651	In Horne's House	Print	by	Richard Hamilton	British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt	
17658	Untitled (3WLSR)	Photograph	by	Alex Hartley	GAC	
17641	Tree	Print	by	David Hockney	British Consulate-General, San Francisco, USA	
17642	Rocks, Nevada	Print	by	David Hockney	British Consulate-General, San Francisco, USA	
17609	I was watching <i>from</i> From The Rings of Saturn and Vertigo	Print	by	Tess Jaray	FCO, Whitehall, London	
17610	We should also bear in mind from From The Rings of Saturn and Vertigo	Print	by	Tess Jaray	GAC	
17611/1-3	Or rather <i>from</i> From The Rings of Saturn and Vertigo [triptych]	Print	by	Tess Jaray	GAC	
17612	At Regensberg he crossed <i>from</i> From The Rings of Saturn and Vertigo	Print	by	Tess Jaray	GAC	
17647	Sir Winston Churchill (1874-1965) Prime Minister	Photograph	by	Yousuf Karsh	British Embassy, Washington DC, USA	
17654	Compulsory Obsolescence	Drawing	by	Michael Landy	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London	
17604/1	A Letter to an Unknown Person No.3	Video	by	Rachel Lowe	GAC	

17616	Untitled	Print	by	Marta Marcé	GAC
17617	Untitled (MM 733)	Painting	by	Marta Marcé	GAC
17643	Untitled	Painting	by	Marta Marcé	Cabinet Office, 26 Whitehall, London
17613	Petworth Window, 26 April 2000	Photograph	by	Garry Fabian Miller	Regional Government Office, 2 Rivergate, Bristol
17614	Petworth Window, 10 September 1999	Photograph	by	Garry Fabian Miller	11 Downing Street, London
17605	Sunday Afternoon	Painting	by	Harold Mockford	British Embassy, Amman, Jordan
17652	Jason	Photograph	by	Seamus Nicolson	British Embassy, Washington DC, USA
17653	Wajid	Photograph	by	Seamus Nicolson	British Embassy, Washington DC, USA
17607	Regal	Print	by	Chris Ofili	Ministry of Justice, Petty France, London
17618	Dr. James Hamilton (1749-1835) Edinburgh Physician	Painting	by	Henry Raeburn	10 Downing Street, London
17644	Marching Out	Painting	by	George Robson	Ministry of Justice, Petty France, London
17637	Colour Wheel 1	Print	by	Sophie Smallhorn	FCO, Whitehall, London
17638	Colour Wheel 2	Print	by	Sophie Smallhorn	FCO, Whitehall, London
17649	No 97	Sculpture	by	Sophie Smallhorn	CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
17595	Field Marshal the Duke of Wellington Giving Orders to his Generals Previous to a General Action	Print	by	Anker Smith after Thomas Heaphy	British Embassy, Paris, France
17595A	Key to above	Print	by	Anker Smith after Thomas Heaphy	British Embassy, Paris, France
17655	The Constellations of Coming and Going	Painting	by	Christopher Stevens	FCO, Whitehall, London
17645	Homunculus (Lottery)	Painting	by	David Taborn	British Embassy, Brasilia, Brazil
17676/1	Ladder <i>from</i> Twenty Six (Drawing and Falling Things)	Video	by	John Wood and Paul Harrison	GAC
17677/1	Handle / Rope from Twenty Six (Drawing and Falling Things)	Video	by	John Wood and Paul Harrison	GAC
17678/1	Map <i>from</i> Twenty Six (Drawing and Falling Things)	Video	by	John Wood and Paul Harrison	GAC

17679/1	Lean <i>from</i> Twenty Six (Drawing and Falling Things)	Video	by	John Wood and Paul Harrison	GAC
17680/1	Slide <i>from</i> Twenty Six (Drawing and Falling Things)	Video	by	John Wood and Paul Harrison	GAC
17681/1	Platform <i>from</i> Twenty Six (Drawing and Falling Things)	Video	by	John Wood and Paul Harrison	GAC